Offer and the assumptions set out in section 6.4(c) below, in order to arrive at an unaudited pro forma
consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Group as at 30 September 2011.

The Panoramic Board will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the assets and
liabilities acquired after the transaction has been completed.

The pro forma balance sheet is indicative only.  The Panoramic Board has drawn their conclusions
based on the known facts and other information publicly available.  If the facts, circumstances,
assumptions or other information should prove to be different to that described, the conclusions may
change accordingly.

  50  |  Panoramic Resources Limited - BIDDER’S STATEMENT

50

All adjustments have been made in accordance with AIFRS and Australian accounting standards.

(b) Merged Group pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

Merged Group pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
 Panoramic Magma Adjustments Merged Entity
 adjusted &

unaudited
adjusted &
unaudited

unaudited pro forma
unaudited

 30 Sept 2011 30 Sept 2011 30 Sept 2011 30 Sept 2011
 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  69,822 16,133  85,955
Trade and other receivables  38,472 423  38,895
Inventories   14,262 -  14,262
Derivative financial instruments 23,430 -  23,430
Other current assets 2,022 352  2,374
Total Current Assets  148,008 16,908  164,916

Non-Current Assets
Available-for-sale financial assets43 9,807 - (5,369) 4,438
Property Plant & Equipment  69,525 480  70,005
Development properties  97,627 -  97,627
Exploration and evaluation  16,633 - 25,556 42,189
Mine properties 71,456 -  71,456
Derivative financial instruments 4,427 -  4,427
Other non-current assets 314 181  495
Total Non-Current Assets 269,789 661 20,187 290,637
Total Assets 417,797 17,569 20,187 455,553

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 23,222 1,339 1,561 26,122
Borrowings 746 -  746
Derivative financial instruments 1,889 -  1,889
Provisions 2,076 278 - 2,354
Current tax liabilities 3,861 -  3,861
Total Current Liabilities  31,794 1,617 1,561 34,972

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings  470 -  470
Provisions 29,280 -  29,280
Deferred tax liabilities 44,288 -  44,288
Total Non-Current Liabilities 74,038 -  74,038
Total Liabilities 105,832 1,617 1,561 109,010
Net Assets  311,965 15,952 18,626 346,543

Equity
Contributed equity 104,676 80,467 (44,251) 140,892
Reserves 64,327 4,471 (4,471) 64,327
Retained earnings/(losses)  142,962 (68,986) 67,348 141,324
Total Equity  311,965 15,952 18,626 346,543

(c) Pro forma adjustments and assumptions

The following adjustments and assumptions have been made in the preparation of the pro forma
unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Group, as set out in section 6.4(b) above:

• the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Merged Group was not adjusted to include the
known transaction which occurred on 4 October 2011 when Magma exercised an option to
acquire the Beaver Lake claim at the Thunder Bay North Project for consideration of C$1
million in cash and 200,000 Magma Shares issued to the vendors;44